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Student Feedback Analysis

Link for Student Feedback Form
https://forms.gle/M8QszrCu4m6eqfX29

Course Contents (UI&JshH HI'H?ﬂ)

Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (UIGJshH CIRSIEPIESS]
fawer & fore URifes §7)

Q2 The size of the syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the
student. UTGISHH I 3HR, BF W YR & e & Iugad g

Q3 How do you rate the contents of the curriculum? (31U UI&JchH &l
Tl &1 HY 31 §7)

Q4 Is the course skill-oriented? (T UT&dhH AR 3HY %? )

Q5 Has the Teacher covered the entire syllabus as prescribed by
University? (1 fR1&d = fayfaeme gr1 RuiRd @R greasd &
gfefera faa 87)

Qb6 The syllabus has a good balance between theory and application.
qreashy 7 Rigid SR ST & s IUged Ida g

Q7 Teacher covered relevant topics beyond syllabus? GRIREE]
UIeashH I W IR fwal & wfifed faar )

Q8 Effectiveness of Teacher (f?{?ﬁﬁw g



https://forms.gle/M8QszrCu4m6eqfX29�

Q9 How do you rate laboratory facilities, if applicable (34 MR
gfaeral o1 g Y B ¢ Ife Al A

Q10 Does the teacher encourage/ motivate students? (KT 181 Al D
TR d / IR Rl §)

QM Does the teacher use teaching aids and ICT (Smartboards/Online
Teaching/PowerPoint/Online resources) in the Class? R &b Hefl o
107 T8 3R it s /i Riem/aaruige/sHas
TTEF) BT ITTNT BT 87

Infrastructure (STl gfae)

Q12 Departmental/ College Library facility? faumid, TgTaerd qdeTed
CARSICRIK

Q13 Any Suggestion regarding Internet Facility (SeC QE[%%IT & ey T PIg
REIE)

Q14 Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activity RT@’—MIGMQIC 3R UTGIR
JIRICIR

Q15 Sports Facility? (ad ﬁﬁd’?ﬂ ?)

Q16 Drinking-Water Facility? CEEIRIK] ﬁﬁ?ﬂ? )

Q17 Washroom Facilities? (@IRReH Jfd4Td)

Q18 Any Suggestion (@1s REUE)




Overall Responses

Course Contents (UTGJdshH HIII‘,ﬂ)

Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (UTGIshH 3! I 39 favg & forw
TR &7)

Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (UTeushH &I el 59 favg & faw Ui §7)

641 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€5dT ¥ UgHd §)
@ Agree (gHA)
Neutral (<)
@ Disagree (3RIgHd)
@ Strongly Disagree (Egdl ¥ HHgHd)

Q2 | The size of the syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the student. UTGI$hH
T PR, DA R YR & v} H Iugaa g

The size of syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the student. UT&dgH BT DR, JTH U
YR & dg H Iugad B

641 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€5dT ¥ WgHA §)
® Agree (9gHd)

Neutral (dc¥)
@ Disagree (31HgHd)
54.6% - — @ Strongly Disagree (Sl ¥ HgHA)




Q3

How do you rate the contents of the curriculum? (319 UTGIHH Pt T &l HY
3MiBA )

How do you rate the contents of the curriculum? (39 T30 H &1 AU BT ol Gﬂ'ﬁ%?)

641 responses

@ Excellent (3PP)
@ Very Good (dgd 3H=31)
Good (31=3T)
@ Average (3{¥d)
@ Below Average (318d ¥ &H)

Q4

Is the course skill-oriented? WWWW%” )

Is the course skill-oriented? (T Wﬁ%(ﬁﬂ@%’? )

636 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€541 9 ¥gHd §)
@ Agree (HgHd)
Neutral (dd¥®)

) @ Disagree (3{IgHd)
- —— | @ Strongly Disagree (2l 4 3[HgHd)

Q5

Has the Teacher covered the entire syllabus as prescribed by University? (T e
3 e gR1 Fufiva R ureassy &1 wffi faman g2




Has the Teacher covered entire syllabus as prescribed by University? (@Tﬁ[&@ﬁ fqyfaemera gra
freifva I ureTss o1 i i 82)

641 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€34T ¥ WgHA §)
@ Agree (HgHd)

e ® Neutral (@)
46.2% @ Disagree (31HgHd)
y — | @ Strongly Disagree (E¢dT ¥ 3RIEHA)

Q6

The syllabus has good balance between theory and application. Ureushy § Rigid
IR SIVRART & o ITaR] U o

The syllabus has good balance between theory and application. Uied®hd H RiGid 3R ﬂﬂﬂ%
o9 Iuged Hga g

636 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€5dT 9 ¥gHd §)
® Agree (9gHA)

8 @ Neutral (de¥)
) @ Disagree (3HgH)
A @ Strongly Disagree (gl ¥ 3gHA)

Q7

Teacher covered relevant topics beyond syllabus? (T &b < TrSUhT Y R
TR fawat &1 aftfea fvar 82)




Teacher covered relevant topics beyond syllabus? Wﬁ%ﬁmﬁﬁmmﬁ
g feare?)

641 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€34T ¥ WgHA §)

10.8% ® Agree (HgHd)
@ Neutral (de)
) @ Disagree (31HgHd)
46.6% A @ Strongly Disagree (£¢dT I 3{HEHd)

Q8 Effectiveness of Teacher ( TRI& &1 uuTa=itdd)

Effectiveness of Teacher ( fRI&id &1 yuTagiteran)

641 responses

@ Excellent (3P ¥)

@ Very Good (dgd 33T)

© Good (313T)

® Average (39d)

@ Below Average (319d 9 @)

Q9 | How do you rate laboratory facilities, if applicable (39 mﬂwgﬁ:’wsﬁ gl




How do you rate laboratory facilities, if applicable (34 PERINIG]I ﬁ%?ﬂaﬁ BT HAIDA FUPA G,
afe ALl )

594 responses

@ Excellent (3FF)
@ Very Good (Fgd 3{w31)
Good (3{=3T)
@ Average (3(1%d)
@ Below Average (30d I &)

Q10

Does the teacher encourage/ motivate students? (1 fR1&ieb BH & Uidfad / IRd
FRATE)

Does the teacher encourage/ motivate students? (41 f21&/d BTl &1 UiedTied / URT Fa18)

641 responses

@ Strongly Agree (FdT I TEHd §)
@ Agree (9gHd)
Neutral (dc¥)

) @ Disagree (3¥gHd)
& — | @ Strongly Disagree (gl U 3{UgHd)

Qn

Does the teacher use teaching aids and ICT (Smartboards/Online
Teaching/PowerPoint/Online resources) in the Class? T fRrereb e H Rreron usd
IR SIS [T/ ST RIguy UIaRuise /3{iHarsH Sare) T SuaRT vl
32




Does the teacher use teaching aids and ICT (Smartboards/Online Teaching/PowerPoint/Online

resources) in the Class? 1 fRiefd FHeam & f1ep.... Refur/araRuTEe/ i emg TuTeH) BT STAH IXdl 62

641 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€34T ¥ WgHA §)
@ Agree (HgHd)

@ Neutral (deX)

@ Disagree (31HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (T¢dl ¥ 3HUgH)

Infrastructure (faTd! gfder)

Q12 | Departmental/ College Library facility? fauriiay mWﬁ ﬁﬁi’ﬂ?

Departmental/ College Library facility? favrfia; #gridency geidbed ot gfdur

641 responses

@ Excellent (3P ¥)
@ Very Good (54 (=31
® Good (3<31)

@ Average (39d)
A @ Below Average (39d ¥ &)

Q13 | Any Suggestion regarding Internet Facility Ze3c QfadT & Jay & S5 g19)




Any Suggestion regarding Internet Facility (3¢3¢ gfdeT & ddy | Sig 1)

641 responses

@ Excellent (3h¥)

@ Very Good (gd 3=T)

© Good (313)

@ Average (39d)

@ Below Average (318d ¥ &H)

Q14

Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activity (ag-umaufahz WW)

Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activity (ﬂ'ﬁ’-ﬂlb‘ﬂ?mf 3R UTEIeR Ticfafy )

641 responses

® Excellent (3P ¥)
@ Very Good (54 3{=31)

@ Good (31w3T)
30.9% @ Average (34)
@ Below Average (319d § &17)

18.6% v

Q15

Sports Facility? (& gfaeT?)




Sports Facility? (dd gfdeT ?)

641 responses

@ Excellent (3h¥)

@ Very Good (gd 3=T)

© Good (313)

@ Average (39d)

@ Below Average (318d ¥ &H)

Q1é

Drinking-Water Facility? @R & gt Bt ﬁﬁi’ﬂ?)

Drinking-Water Facility? (41+ & Ol &1 gfdur )

641 responses

@ Excellent (3h¥)
14.8% @ Very Good (gd 3=T)

© Good (3/1)
10.9% @ Average (39d)
@ Below Average (318d ¥ &H)

Q17

Washroom Facilities? (GIRReH gfauTd)




Washroom Facilities? (AIR=H Gfduy)

641 responses

16.4% !

4

@ Excellent (3h¥)

@ Very Good (gd 3=T)

© Good (313)

@ Average (39d)

@ Below Average (318d ¥ &H)

Q18

Any Suggestion @'sp g=i19)




Suggestions from students:

1. University should start extra classes for competition exams like, NET, GATE, etc.

2. With all of your respect, | want to mention some genuine problems that | am facing. There

are no curtains in the lecture room and air conditioner facilities are too poor. In this high

temperature no one wants to attend lectures in that furnace. We request you to create an

environment of study of seating in the the classroom. We are paying fees to at least provide

an environment to study. Hope for a quick action. Even though i know no one is going to

read this. Thank you

sports facilities

Washroom Cleanliness

Moot court do systemically

Hostel facility, NSS/NCC, STUDY TOURS ONCE IN A YEAR

Air Conditioner should be compulsory for all classes.

{3y TIRTed & U B! BT ¥ 1Y 5] HTER ] Mgy

AR I 9 & fo 9= & oy TRBRT Ud WZde el bR &1 a4 &l gHaRic! & 89 1T

@ fF GE1d Il =Y

10. Please decrease the fees

11. Teachers are very good but the university need better library facility like AC so that students
can sit and study comfortably

12. Need good facility , need garden, classes are too hot, need sports , no activities are held
like another university

13. Less sanitation and hygiene

14. Hamari chitrkla department mein hamen Jo drawing karni padati hai vah samagri bajar mein
bahut mahangi milati hai college ki taraf se kuchh thodi si help ho ya FIR samagri ko college
ki taraf se provide ki jaaye ya kam rupaye mein ya aati rate mein

15. Personal career counseling as well as entrepreneurship oriented skills

16. Pura management kharab h water toilet problems h teachers badiyaa h

17. Only a suggestion that whatever the information regarding classes exams etc we get it just
some days prior or just a week, it would be great if we get it atleast 10 days before the
things happening.

18. M hockey player hu ya hockey ki time nhi lijate

19. Our bikaner temperature you all know its goes to 47-48 or probably goes to 50 degrees

O o N oUW

around in every year.. and this is the one of the biggest and the major reason to not attend
the classes not even weekly by the students (well im not one of them | always come Monday
to Thursday) so please can you give us anything to get rid of the heat.. you can provide us
cooler or air conditioners.. please because everyone is sick

As per the feedback and suggestions from the students following sections in the University were
communicated for immediate action:

Academics



Skill-Oriented Courses

Regular legal aid clinic

The syllabus should be reduced.
Practical-oriented approach to teaching
Internships and Court visits in law
Study/Educational Tour

Extra classes for competition exams

G N O U AW~

More Workshop/Seminars
Network

1. Internet Facility
2. WiFi facility on campus

Estate Officer

1. Laboratories need regular maintenance and extra care
Administration

IT skilled staff

Roadways and Private conveyance

Yoga Lab

Hostel facility

Permanent Faculty

Washroom Cleanliness

Air Conditioners in Library, Labs, classrooms
Clean Drinking-Water

Good behavior of staff towards students
E-Riksha facility

1. The washroom needs daily cleaning.

©O© © N o vk w N S

—
o

12.  Equipments for laboratory
13. Decrease the fees

Sports Officer

1. Sports facilities at campus
2. Sports activities in campus

DSW/NSS/NCC in charge



3. NSS/NCC activities

4. Extracurricular activities
Library

1. books regarding competitive exams
2. More books in the library

Parents Feedback Analysis

Link for Parents Feedback Form https://forms.gle/byWLsUoajpJUuQQH9

Course Contents (UT3dshH T

Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (UIGJshH CIRSIEPIESS]
fawar & fore Urifes §7)

Q2 The syllabus is appropriate in terms of load on the student. (UTGIhH
HT AHHR, BF R HR & e I Iugad 7|

Q3 Is the course skill-oriented? (ATGHH DI 3T 87 )

Q4 Teaching Skills of Faculty (STa &1 fR1&0T H1=1q)

Q5 Fee Structure (b T

Q6 Behavior of Teachers and Staff (f?[&lﬁ 3R HHATRG! BT YdgR)

Q7 Counseling and Guidance (URTHR 3R AFfeRH)

Q8 Extracurricular activities (&WW‘ RIGIRRI)



https://forms.gle/byWLsUoajpJUuQQH9�

Q9

Are you satisfied with the examination system adopted in the

University? (@1 319 fayfdenea & &WT@W&HW@[W%)

Q10 Level of education in the concerned departmentﬂﬁfﬁﬁ fqyrT o e
PTER)
Infrastructure @ﬁm“r ﬁﬁ‘éﬂ)
Qn Hostel (STATATY)
Q12 Library (YIdhIcld)
Q13 Transport (UTdATd)
Ql4 Canteen (SIcTYIH 1]g)
Q5 | Internet/ Wi-fi (§eAc/dTE-BTE)
Q16 Please give your valuable suggestions for other possible
improvements. (34 Jyrfad ﬁ?ﬂﬁ CANLY QY[ 304 dgHd Yld é)
Overall Responses
Course Contents (UT&IshH I
Q1 Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (UIGJshH CIRSIEPIESS]

fawg & forg Ui &)




Content of Syllabi are relevant to the subject? (UT&IshH &1 AT 24 fawy & forg i %‘?)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)
28.8% @ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)

© Good (37w3T)
@ Average (3{9a)
‘ @ Below Average (314d 9 &)

Q2 The syllabus is appropriate in terms of load on the student. (UTGIhH
BT 3MHR, B R HR b TJef # Iugad B

The syllabus is appropriate in terms of load on the student. (JT&IHH BT HDBT, BT T HX & e o
UG B

235 responses

@ Excellent (3PP)

@ Very Good (dgd 31=37)

@ Good (31331)

@ Average (3(¥7@)

@ Below Average (3d 9§ &H)

Q3 Is the course skill-oriented? (UT3I%HH ST 34T &7 )




Is the course skill-oriented? @WWE‘H@ 8?7 )

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)

@ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)
© Good (3w31)

@ Average (3{9a)

v A @ Below Average (374d 9§ &)

Q4 Teaching Skills of Faculty (SeTa &1 fR1&0T H1=1q)

Teaching Skills of Faculty (ST &1 fR1&01 dIwre)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3PP)

@ Very Good (dgd 331)

@ Good (31w31)

® Average (3i94)
‘ @ Below Average (379d ¥ @)

36.4%

Q5 Fee Structure (b T




Fee Structure (e T

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)

@ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)

@ Good (3=31)

@ Average (3{9a)

@ Below Average (31d ¥ &)

o\

Q6 Behavior of Teachers and Staff (& 3R HHRY! BT TGER)

Behaviour of Teachers and Staff (RR1&f@1 3R HHANGI &1 FHdER)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3PP)
@ Very Good (9gd 3=31)

@ Good (3=3T1)
) ® Average (3i94)
‘ @ Below Average (39d 9§ &H)

Q7 Counseling and Guidance (QTITIQthT Arfee)




Counselling and Guidance (EITIIIQT 3R Anfee)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)
@ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)

@ Good (373T)
@ Average (3{9a)
25.8%
‘/ @ Poor (&)

Q8 Extracurricular activities (3ffaRed araa=rat mfafafer

Extra-curricular activities (aﬁﬁaaumaufrrl?rﬁfﬂan

236 responses
@ Excellent (3PP)
@ Very Good (dgd 331)
® Good (31w3T1)
A ® Average (3i94)
@ Poor (TX9)

Q9 Are you satisfied with the examination system adopted in the

University? (@7 319 fayfd=rea & &mﬁﬂéuﬂ&nwnrvﬁ@w%?)




Are you satisfied with the examination system adopted in the University? (&1 3 fayfaemera o
JUTS T3 URI&M WOl ¥ TP 87)

236 responses

@ Yes
® No

Q10

Level of education in the concerned departmentﬂaﬁﬁ fqumT o fref
PIIR)

Level of education in the concerned department (TaTed faHTT & 21 &1 IR)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3PF)

@ Very Good (dgd 331)

@ Good (3=31)

® Average (3174)
| @ Poor (&)

‘ 38.1%

Infrastructure @ﬁﬂ'l?ﬁ ﬁﬁl’i‘ﬂ)

QM

Hostel (STATANN)




Hostel (BTATATH)

210 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)

@ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)
© Good (3w31)

@ Average (3{9a)

@ Poor (TX4)

Q12

Library (YIdhIcld)

Library (G&I<hTery)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3PF)

@ Very Good (dgd 3731)
© Good (313T)

® Average (3f94)

@ Poor (EX4)

Q13

Transport (A1dMATd)




Transport (ATATHT)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)
@ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)

30.9% © Good (3w31)
@ Poor (TX4)

’ = | Canteen (ST 78)
Q14

Canteen (STeTUTH 7]8)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)

@ Very Good (dgd 3=37)
© Good (3=3T1)

@ Average (3{9a)

@ Poor (T4)

Q15 Internet/ Wi-fi (3e3-Ic/dls-Ts)




Internet/ Wi-fi (§c3-1c/dTs-hTs)

236 responses

@ Excellent (3chP)

@ Very Good (dgd 3{w1)
Good (3=5T)

@ Average (3{9a)

@ Poor (TX4)

36.4%

Q1é

Please give your valuable suggestions for other possible

improvements. (3= GHTfdd ﬁ%ﬂﬁ & fom U 30 dgH J=Iid 3)




Suggestions from parents:

1 PIcie TRl H oY Bl e HIfT

2. ithink students are facing alot of problems when they have to go to library or canteen
because it's really far away from departments so i think university should give facilities to the
students. Thankyou
Plz garmiyo mein students ke lie ac ,cooler ka arrangement krna chye,

4. Sweeper dont clean the classroom early in the mrng.They sweap during the runing class

5. Online and offline classes dono options hone chahiye.books syllabus se related department
me ya library se provide karwani chaiye.

6. Please start Hostel service and improve Canteen services

7. Conduct diffrent activity among the department as well as state and national level.Enhance
cultural activity , sports

8. FIRST AID KIT

9. Please do some work on fee structure

10. Remove guest faculty and provide permanent faculty

1. O [Iyfaaey UReR T 8 Ufaefacel raTs S| IRbTs o el IUAs 81| §1oh! BAR
= 1 [Ty 10 ARl 3 §1 61 8 | HRTSHT 77 R fayfaenca afyes &R o oo
Uedl- &-IU Q?ﬁ EH-IIQQI PIHAI %I

12. Skill oriented syllabus, wifi , hostel facility, increase facilities in library , increase canteen

facilities

13. Last year was great number of failure in students teachers should more communicate with
students and give more efforts so each student passes with good marks.

14. Canteen kharab h water suvidha kharab h hostel toh h HI nahi

15. There should be taxi in University that can help students to go to the gate or another
department.

16.  Plant more trees in mgsu compound

As per the feedback and suggestions received from the parents following sections in the
University were communicated for immediate action:

Academics

1. Extra classes for competition exams, i.e.,, NET, GATE, etc.
2. irrelevant subjects in Environmental Science

3. Classes must be conducted in Online and offline mode
4. Career counseling



Library
1. Increase books in library
Transportation

1. Transportation facility (bus service in all areas of Bikaner like Kotegate)
2. Internal transportation facility because Library or canteen is far away from departments

Internet facility

1. Provide Internat Facility
Sports Facility

1. Sports Facility on university campus)
Administration

Hostel Facility

AC or Coolers for students

Sweepers don't clean the classroom early in the morning. They sweep during the running class.
Improve canteen facility

v W=

Reduce Fees



Alumni Feedback Analysis

Link for Alumni Feedback Form https://forms.gle/ZatZ9b5VK5yqget2B9

Please tick the most appropriate option (RUdl I fdded R AR )

Q1 Admission Procedure (Claﬂm

Q2 Fee Structure (b T

Q3 Laboratories and Equipment if applicable (SRARTRITSTU 3R IuHR afe
SIE)

Q4 Faculty GEZR)!

Q5 Curricula (UT&IhH)Fee Structure (R[ch SREE)!

Q6 Classrooms (h&l)

Q7 Internet and Wi-Fi (3¢ 3R d5-BTS)

Q8 Sports and Cultural Facilities (d 3R iR Ffaemg)

Q9 Evaluation Systelnternet and Wi-Fi (S€-1¢ IR aTs-WTe)m (i



https://forms.gle/ZatZ9b5VK5yqet2B9�

Q10 Canteen Facilities @_CQFVW e Gl ﬁfa‘?ﬂQ)
Q1 Library/Reading Room Facilities (qEdehTeId/ UG el bl FfauTd)
Q12 Teacher-Student Relationship (FR1&d-ST Hait)
Q13 Career Counseling and Guidance Facility (%WUTIT@WC Sﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁf‘«’h
faen
Q14 Environment (41Ra)
Q15 University Administration (fayformery =)
Q16 Overall Rating of the University ([AYfdeTerd o Jo% G )
Overall Responses
Course Contents (UT3dshH AT
QT Admission Procedure (Sd=1 Wifeha)




Admission Procedure (Elal‘{[m)

207 responses

Excellent (3«<h¥) —107 (51.7%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=3T)

Good (3{=3T) —38 (18.4%)
Average (ﬁ'@lﬁ)

Poor (TX19)

0 25 50 75 100 125

Q2 Fee Structure (Jeoh T

Fee Structure (e )

207 responses

Excellent (3<h¥) 109 (52.7%)

Very Good (dgd 3{w3) 55 (26.6%)

Good (3=3T) 30 (14.5%)
Average (Sﬂ'ﬂﬁ)

Poor (GX1d)

0 25 50 75 100 125

Q3 Laboratories and Equipment if applicable CENTETY SR ST af
AFLEN




Laboratories and Equipment if applicable (SANTRITETY 3R IG&HRT Afe; AN BI)

201 responses

Excellent (3«<h¥) 75 (37.3%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) 70 (34.8%)

Good (33T 35 (17.4%)
Average (3719d) 19 (9.5%)

Poor (3G314)

Q4 Faculty (GIRHTd)

Faculty (f1&)

207 responses

Excellent (3«p¥) 136 (65.7%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) )
Good (37=3T)

Average (mﬁ)

Poor (TX149)

0 50 100 150

Q5 Curricula (UTédshH) Fee Structure (R[eh )




Curricula (4T3 H)

207 responses

Excellent (3«<h¥) -101 (48.8%)

Very Good (9gd 3{=3T) 67 (32.4%)
Good (3fw31)

Average (Gﬁ'ﬂﬁ )

Poor (TX19)

0 25 50 75 100 125

Q6 Classrooms (P &)

Classrooms (P &)

207 responses

Excellent (3«p¥) —98 (47.3%)
Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) 55 (26.6%)
Good (37=3T) 43 (20.8%)
Average (mﬁ)
Poor (TX149)
0 20 40 60 80 100

Q7 Internet and Wi-Fi B3¢ 3R diR-BT3)




Internet and Wi-Fi (3¢3¢ 3R A15-B13)

207 responses

Excellent (3G F) 64 (30.9%)
Very Good (9gd 3{=3T) 42 (20.3%)
Good (3{=3T) 32 (15.5%)
Average (3719d) 33 (15.9%)
Poor (BXTd) 40 (19.3%)
0 20 40 60 80

Q8 Sports and Cultural Facilities (@ 3R ARG e Gaumg)

Sports and Cultural Facilities (& 3R 9Rpfad Fidem)

207 responses

Excellent (3«p¥) 72 (34.8%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) 44 (21.3%)

Good (3@3T) 39 (18.8%)
Average (3719d) 37 (17.9%)

Poor (T) 22 (10.6%)

Q9 Evaluation System (-1 HUTeH)




Evaluation System (Jcdid HUTelT)

207 responses

Excellent (3P ¥) -86 (41.5%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=31)

Good (3{=3T) 45 (21.7%)
Average (Gﬁ'ﬂﬁ)

Poor (TX149)

0 20 40 60 80 100

Q10 Canteen Facilities @_CDFV\?TFIUF{ 716'?51 @WQ)

Canteen Facilities (ﬁ?ﬂﬂmﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁm

207 responses

Excellent (3«p¥) -45 (21.7%)

Very Good (9gd 3{=3T) 58 (28%)

Good (3f3T) 43 (20.8%)
Average (3719d) 38 (18.4%)
Poor (TX19)

QM Library/Reading Room Facilities (J&IohTerd/ Ua el ol gfaed)




Library/Reading Room Facilities (Q¥d®Tcid/ W$&ﬁ§ﬁ%ﬂ@)

207 responses

Excellent (3«<h¥) 109 (52.7%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) 57 (27.5%)
Good (3{=31)
Average (G?NT‘I)

Poor (3G314)

0 25 50 75 100 125

Q12 Teacher-Student Relationship (fR1&/®-8TH Tdt))

Teacher-Student Relationship (ﬁi&lﬁﬁﬂﬁ Hde)

207 responses

Excellent (3«p¥) 143 (69.1%)
Very Good (dgd 3{=31)
Good (31=31)

Average (mﬁ)

Poor (EX19)

0 50 100 150

Q13 Career Counseling and Guidance Facility @ RIR RS 3R ArfesH
gfaen




Career Counselling and Guidance Facility Wweﬁ? qrieRH ﬁﬁﬁﬂ)

207 responses

Excellent (3«<h¥) 101 (48.8%)

Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) 50 (24.2%)
Good (3{=31)
Average (3?I'FIT‘I)

Poor (TXTd) 12 (5.

0 25 50 75 100 125

Ql4 Environment (Qﬂaﬂ)

Environment (GRdn

207 responses

Excellent (3«p¥) -95 (45.9%)
Very Good (dgd 3{=3T) 61 (29.5%)
Good (37=3T) 34 (16.4%)
Average (mﬁ)
Poor (TX149)
0 20 40 60 80 100

Q15 University Administration (fafa=Ierd I=IH)




University Administration (ﬁ%ﬁﬂmm

207 responses

Excellent (3P ¥) 93 (44.9%)
Very Good (dgd 3{=3T)
Good (3{=3T) 45 (21.7%)
Average (33'8?7)
Poor (EX19)
0 20 40 60 80 100

Q16 Overall Rating of the University (fa%faeiiera & ¥0 g )

Overall Rating of the University (ﬁaﬁwﬁ AT Hcdidh)

207 responses

60
41 (19.8%)
40 |
31 (15%)
23 (11.1%) 23 (11.1%)
55 o 16 (7.7%) ‘ 18 (87%)
9 (4.3%) 8 (3.9%) 9 (4.3%)"" (5:3%10 (4.8%)
105%) g ‘%% ‘ 4(19%
0 |

1 o 9 Good (3758T)

3 g Excellent (3<h¥)

The education gained by you at Maharaja Ganga Singh University, Bikaner has

helped you to become successful in your career/profession. (HEIRTSII T R
fayfaencry SiemR & oiud gRT T e 3 3Mud! 30" HRE/IY & wha g

Heg B g l)




The education gained by you at Maharaja Ganga Singh University, Bikaner has helped you to become

successful in your career/profession. (GRS 7T ... TP 3T HRIR/UY H Tl Eﬁﬁﬁlﬂﬁﬁ’ﬁ%’l)

207 responses

@ Strongly Agree (831 ¥ WEHd §)
©® Agree (HgHd)

@ Neutral (deX)

@ Disagree (3dgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (Egdl 4 3 HgHA)

Any other Suggestion (@IS 30 gd)




Permanent faculty

BPEed education to be start

JIEEE SIS ST ST el B & R P a1 |
T faumT bt fafeE &1 =1 gddiiel fafels a1 s
N DI &1 VAR DI fobar o |

Please arrange get together event of alumini once in a year.

| got selected in govt. Sector and after some time | will join my post. Still | am

in 3rd Semester and my 4th semester is totally due and my friend who study

in other college under mgsu having non semester system is in final year and

only exam of final year is remaining so we study in same University and gap

of degree completion in both of us is so much. Semester is very delay please

complete it on time so that students can further study (and admission) on

time. Please maintain some online classes also so that students who study for

competition (can't come regularly) can easily study

8. TRId gl & fol SHMRT bl e 8l

9. Water facility and CCTV need to install in university for security purpose

10. Career counseling and guidance should be available

11. Syllabus needs to be updated keeping in mind the competitive examination.
Internet and wifi facility needs to be provided to the students. Hygiene, water
and sanitation facilities need to be worked upon. Canteen needs to be
developed more alongwith the food options available.

12. Need more permanent faculties.

13. HOD should not belong to any other department.

14. The practicals should be taken more seriously.

15. Those courses should be started or given priority so that students can get

jobs on their own.

N o vk wiNh o=

As per the feedback and suggestions of the alumni following sections were communicated
for their immediate action:

Academics

1. Extra classes for competition exams, i.e., NET, GATE, etc.
2. Career counseling and guidance
3. Student seminars

Internet facility

1. Provide Internat Facility
2. Provide wifi facility



Sports Facility
1. Sports Facility in university campus
Administration

Scholarships for poor students
Fellowship for research scholar
Clean washrooms

Improve canteen facility

voa W

H.O.D. should not belong to any other department.

Placement cell

1. MNC or High-Level Companies should collaborate for Placements.
Library

1. Book purchase for competitive exams

Teacher's Feedback Analysis

Link for Teachers Feedback Form https://forms.gle/EcTZX5PLsWCGew5FA

Please tick the most appropriate option (RUdl Wﬁmmﬁ?ﬂqm

Q1 Is the curriculum is up-to-date? (T UTGIPH &I?I[%Iﬂ%)

Q2 Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and

incorporate new topics in the syllabus. (Rrefp! ! grdushd o =Y fawat
1 TRATIAd e, JRNTRT B, YRMd o SR AMHA B B WA g 1)

Q3 Are you allotted teaching work-load as per UGC norms? (T 3D
ol & AFCS! & SIAR e Hrf YR endfed foba man 87)

Q4 Do you have all the required facilities for teaching and research? (i1

3 T fRrer 3R Sfgee™ & forg wuft srawges gfaemd 87)



https://forms.gle/EcTZX5PLsWCGew5FA�

Q5

Are the classroom/Laboratories well-equipped with ICT

tools/instruments/computers ? (RIT hET / ORI d 3 é@lé

SYFRUT/IYIRT / SR I 3] IRE T U 87)

Qb6

Is the University administration teacher friendly? (1 fasyfasmera
U= 18 & 3o 87)

Q7

Is the University administration responsive to your suggestions and
problems? (1 fayfaeeard U 3o et SR wHwrs & ufd
ufdfehareficl 8?)

Q8

Does the University administration encourage you when you use
innovative Teaching strategies? (T fayfararTera URITS 3! e
AT T 919 31T G fRiefor Yot &1 SuanT vd §2)

Q9

Have you ever been rewarded/appreciated for the services rendered

to the University? (@1 3{T0eh! HH} [ayfd=merd &1 U &t 715 d1ef &
o qRERd / TRIET &I 7S 87)

Q10

Any suggestion @3 NEUE)

Overall Responses

Course Contents (UT3dshH T

Q1

Is the curriculum is up-to-date? (RIT UTJshH I 8)




Is the curriculum is up-to-date? (ST UTG=IshH 3fafad 2)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (E¢dT 4 ¥gHd ©)
® Agree (BT B)
@ Neutral (dc®)

- @ Disagree (3FEHA )
@ Strongly Disagree (2¢d1Udd® SRIGHT)

Q2 Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the syllabus. (Rl Bl UrddshH § U fast
DI URATIAd DX, SN X, T & AR S A Bl WA g 1)

Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the

syllabus. (fRi&e! I Urseesd 8 ¢ fawal &l veaifad .. 3, Wiferd &, o & 31R i A Bt WA gl)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (ZdT 9 TEHT ©)
@ Agree (V5HA ©)

@ Neutral (Tc®)
‘ @ Disagree (3¥5Hd §)
9.7%
@ Strongly Disagree (F¢dTIdd &gHd)

Q3 Are you allotted teaching work-load as per UGC norms? (T D!
ol & AFGS] & STHR e Hrf YR sfrafed foran mam 82)




Are you allotted teaching work-load as per UGC norms? (SRIT 314! siiHl o5 AMEs! & AR fRigmor
BRI UR dfed fpar T g?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€¢dT & I6HT 8)

@ Agree (WgHT ©)
@ Neutral (dc®)
/ @ Disagree (3fHEHd §)
_A @ Strongly Disagree
Q4 Do you have all the required facilities for teaching and research? (&I

3T T FR1&/07 3R SeieF & g geit efa<aes g €7)

Do you have all the required facilities for teaching and research? (aRIT 3iTqas UT fR&or 3k 3rgHe™
& forg ot araeaes gfaemd §2)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (€2dT ¥ WgHd 8)
@ Agree (VEHA ©)
@ Neutral (dc3)

@ Disagree (3HgHd %)
@ Strongly Disagree

Q5 Are the classroom/Laboratories well-equipped with ICT

tools/instruments/computers ? (KT &l / TANTRITCTY STt
SUFRU/ITFRU / HELR Y B! IRE § YU 67)




Are the classroom/Laboratories well-equipped with ICT tools/instruments/computers ? (1 &l /

TANTRITGTY 3T 3TN/ IUHIT / HReR | 3rest aig | gaAfoord 87)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (Z¢dl § JgHd 7)

® Agree (FEHA D)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3EHT §)

@ Strongly Disagree- (a1 ¥ 3{{8Hd)

Q6 Is the University administration teacher friendly? (T fayfaeer
TR fRIe® & 3o 87)

Is the University administration teacher friendly? ( & faRafdenea wera Rierd & 3rPHd 67)

31 responses

@ Strongly agree (dl ¥ Y8Hd §)
@ Agree (FEHA©)

@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (3[8HJ ©)

@ Strongly disagree (TGl ¥ 3HgHA)

Q7 Is the University administration responsive towards your suggestions

and problems? (3T fAYfIRITeRI TR {19 RITat 3R TH=msf & vfa
Tfafsaria®?)




Is the University administration responsive towards your suggestions and problems? (a1

faRafderera v 3muds gemal 3k guwsi & ufd ufafaria g?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (F2d1 ¥ I89d §)
@ Agree (WG )

@ Neutral (dc&)

@ Disagree (3/8HT §)

@ Strongly Disagree (£¢dl ¥ 3{HgHd)

Q8 Does the University administration encourage you when you use

innovative Teaching strategies? (T fayfa<ITerd IR 3Mue! Ted
AT 8 SIS 31U N FR1a01 U 1 SUaT 3 67)

Does the University administration encourage you when you use innovative Teaching strategies?

(T faRafaeTera HRImEH 3MUeh! WeHfgd ST § STd 3119 3ifi-g fA&for orifaa) &1 3w dd 87)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (Egdl ﬁﬂ%ﬂﬁ%)
® Agree (H89d 9)
@ Neutral (TZR)

- @ Disagree (3UGHA §)
@ Strongly Disagree (&dl § 3HgHd)

Q9 Have you ever been rewarded/appreciated for the services rendered to

the University? (@1 3! pHt fayfaeer &1 U &) 73 Yareit & g
RGd / WA B T 87)




Have you ever been rewarded/appreciated for the services rendered to the University? (3T 3Tdest

Pt faeafaarera &) ver &t 1€ Aa13if & oy Rapd / W H1 1 87?)

31 responses

@ Strongly Agree (22d1 4 8Hd 8)
@ Agree (HEHI ©)
Neutral (dZ¥¥)
@ Disagree (3HgHd %}
@ Strongly Disagree (€¢dl Y S{gH)

Q10 Any suggestion @5 gA19)

1. Tender processes to procure equipment and chemicals should be fast

2. The research projects should be kept away from these bulky processes

3. PIs should be allowed to procure at least chemicals and analytical tests (outsourced) as
required for their research work in the project.

4. faumT 31 Qeifre g FeAeffOre Tafafdt &1 f[aefid w= & e genyd gfaenst &t
HIHA G|

5. Good Internet facilities must be there for smart classrooms, surveillance cameras in
campus,

6. Restrictions on the use of a mobile phone inside the campus

7. More computers with internet accessibility and technical assistance.

8. Teachers should strictly adhere to teaching and research activities only

9. Timely CAS should be done

10. Recruitments should be done at the earliest.

11. Please free teachers from non-academic burdens.

12. New and dedicated research labs should be established.

13. Modernization of Research laboratories

14. The recruitment process for teaching and non-teaching posts should start

I ecro).

(Director, IQAQ)




